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PURSUE

things to do, learn

& share at MMC(C!

B CALENDAR KEY

Creative Arts Life Long Learning Spiritual
Dining Music & The Arts Wellness
Games Social

Featured Events & Excursions - pages 5-9

M LOCATION KEY

CP = Corner Pocket

CR = Conference Room
FSL = Fire Side Lounge
GC = Gallery Café

GP = Gathering Place
HOF = Hall of Fame
LRC = Lititz recCenter

SH = Steinman Hall

SFS = Smart Fit Studio
TON = The Owl’s Nest

WG = Woods Garage

WP = Woodlands Pavilion
ZR = Zinzendorf Room

COMMUNITY LIFE CONTACTS

Jennifer Shutt, 717-625-6106, jennifers@moravianmanor.org
Jeanne Griffith, jeanneg@moravianmanor.org
Michele Holiday, 717-625-6000, micheleh@moravianmanor.org

I MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1

HAPPY

Labo

I TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2

9:00am Backgammon and Open Games (FSL)
9:30am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)
1:00 pm Non-Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

1:00 pm BUNCO (HOF)

4:15pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
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I WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3

I TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9

I MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 15

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
10:00am
10:30am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Men's Bible Study and Breakfast (FSL)
Coffee Club (GC)

Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
Rummikub (FSL)

Ladies Bible Study (FSL)

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Mid-Week Worship (SH)

Beginners Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
Low Vision Support Group (TON)
Poker (CP)

EKG Group (FSL)

Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

Lancaster Stormers Game

8:00am LGH Lab Service (GP)

9:00am Backgammon and Open Games (FSL)
9:30am  Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)
10:00 am Poetry # 2 Group (GP)

1:30 pm  Mahjong (GP)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

I WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10

9:00 am Prayer Circle (SAAL)

10:30 am Jeanne's Brainy Shenanigans (FSL)

11:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

12:30 pm Movie Matinee “Unstoppable” with Lunch (SH)
1:00 pm Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

2:00 pm Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)

4:00 pm Qi Gong &Tai Chi (SFS)

6:30 pm Inspiration! An Evening with Perfect Harmony (SH)

Il THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm

Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

Corn Hole (WG)

Hiking with Jennifer - Lebanon Valley Rail Trail
Ukulele Group (HOF)

Wood Carving (GP)

Pinochle (FSL)

"Lit Wits" Book Club (HOF)

Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

Table of 10 - Johnny's Bar Steakhouse

7:30am  Men's Bible Study and Breakfast (FSL)
9:00am Coffee Club (GC)

9:30am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)

9:30am Ladies Bible Study (FSL)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

10:00 am MMC Herb and Garden Society trip to Terrain
10:30 am Mid-Week Worship (SH)

12:45 pm Poker (CP)

2:00 pm Digital Literacy - Everyday Technology (SH)
3:30 pm Book Mobile (WOODS APT)

4:00 pm Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

I TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16

9:00am Lancaster Conservancy Meadow Exploration Walk
9:00am Backgammon and Open Games (FSL)

9:30am  Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)
10:30 am Catholic Mass (SH)

1:00 pm Non-Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

1:00 pm “Book Buddies” Book Club (HOF)

1:30 pm  MMC Chorus (SH)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

I WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17

I THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11

M FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 5

10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
4:01 pm
5:00 pm

Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Hand, Knee and Foot Card Game (FSL)

SAGES: Jazz Band/Music Groups Rehearsal (SH)
The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
Men's Pool (HOF)

I SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6

9:00am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

9:00am American Quilter's Society Quilt Show
9:30am  Corn Hole (Woods Garage)

9:30am SilverTenders Train Group (GCDR)
10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)
10:30 am Ukulele Group (HOF)

2:00 pm Pinochle (FSL)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

4:30 pm Table of 10 - Johnny's Bar Steakhouse

8:00 am
9:30am
9:30 am

Resident-Wide Yard Sale
Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

M FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 12

I SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 7

2:30 pm
5:30 pm

Vespers Service (SH)
Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Il MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8

9:30am  Gettysbhurg Dine Around - Elite Coach Trip
9:30am Pins and Needles (GP)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

1:00 pm  SAGES: Jazz Band/Music Groups Rehearsal (SH)
1:00 pm Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

4:01 pm The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)

5:00 pm Men'’s Pool (HOF)

7:30am  Men's Bible Study and Breakfast (FSL)

9:00am Coffee Club (GC)

Lamplighters Pie Pick Up Day

9:30am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)

9:30am Ladies Bible Study (FSL)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

10:30 am Mid-Week Worship (SH)

12:45 pm Men'’s Poker (CP)

1:00 pm  EKG Group (FSL)

1:00 pm  Fulton Theater - Driving Miss Daisy

2:00 pm Town Hall Meeting with Lititz Borough
Council Representative Jerry Meck

3:30 pm Clio's Book Club (HOF)

4:00 pm Qi Gong &Tai Chi (SFS)

I THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 18

9:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm

Prayer Circle (SAAL)

Sage Brush Rehearsals (SH)
Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

Comedy Club (GP)

Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
Jeff Krick Jr, Elvis Tribute Artist (SH)
Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

I SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13

9:30am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
9:30am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

I SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 14

2:00 pm Vespers Service (SH)
5:30 pm Manipulation Card Game (GP)

8:00 am The Breakfast Book Club (TON)

9:00am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

9:30am Corn Hole (Woods Garage)

10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)
10:30 am Ukulele Group (HOF)

1:00 pm  Wood Carving (GP)

1:00 pm  The Bookies

2:00 pm  Pinochle (FSL)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

4:30 pm Table of 10 - Johnny's Bar Steakhouse
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B FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 19

I THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
1:00 pm BUNCO (FSL)
1:00 pm  SAGES: Jazz Band/Music Groups Rehearsal (SH)
2:00 pm Contemporary Issues Program -
Dr. Andrew Barnes (SH)
4:01 pm The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)
5:00 pm Men'’s Pool (HOF)

Il SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 20

9:30am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
9:30am  Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

I SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 21

9:00am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

9:30am Penn Cinema “Downton Abbey”
9:30am Corn Hole (Woods Garage)

9:40 am  Ephrata Cloister Tour

10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)
10:30 am Ukulele Group (HOF)

11:00 am “The Gathering Book Club” (GP)
1:00 pm Quilters and Sewers (FSL)

1:30 pm Mahjong (GP)

2:00 pm Pinochle (FSL)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

2:30 pm Vespers Service (SH)
5:30 pm Manipulation Card Game (GP)

B FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26

Il MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22

9:00am Prayer Circle (SAAL)

10:30 am Sage Brush Rehearsals (SH)
11:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
1:00 pm Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

2:00 pm Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
4:00 pm Qi Gong & Tai Chi (SFS)

9:30am Pins and Needles (GP)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

1:00 pm  Duplicate Bridge (FSL)

1:00 pm  SAGES: Jazz Band/Music Groups Rehearsal (SH)
4:01 pm The 401 Club, Happy Hour Group (HOF)

5:00 pm Men'’s Pool (HOF)

I SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27

I TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23

9:30am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
9:30am  Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

8:00am LGH Lab Service (GP)

9:00am Backgammon and Open Games (FSL)

9:30am Chair Yoga (ZOOM)

10:00 am Aging Well Program - Navigating Care
Services at MMC (SH)

10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)

1:30 pm  Mahjong (FSL)

1:30 pm  “Book Club Trois” (various locations)

3:30pm "“Woodie Bookies” Book Club (HOF)

4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)

I SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28

2:30 pm Vespers Service (SH)
5:30 pm Manipulation Card Game (GP)

Il MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 29

I WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24

9:00am Prayer Circle (SAAL)

10:30 am Sage Brush Rehearsals (SH)
11:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)
1:00 pm Ladies Bible Study (HOF)

2:00 pm Hand and Foot Card Game (FSL)
4:00 pm Qi Gong &Tai Chi (SFS)

7:30am  Men's Bible Study and Breakfast (FSL)
9:00am Coffee Club (GC)

9:30am Bocce (Founders Bocce Court)
9:30am Ladies Bible Study (FSL)

10:00 am Exercise with Steve (ZOOM)

10:30 am Mid-Week Worship (SH)

12:45 pm Men's Poker (CP)

1:00 pm Poetry Group (HOF)

4:00 pm Qi Gong &Tai Chi (SFS)

5:30 pm Engaging Community Reception

I TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 30

9:00am Backgammon and Open Games (FSL)
9:30am  Chair Yoga (ZOOM)
10:00am Wellness Services (BAER CTR, by appt only)

1:30 pm  MMC Chorus (SH)
4:15 pm Meditation with Mark (ZOOM)
10:00 am Navigating Medicare Open Enrollment (SH)
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VeV A EVENTS & EXCURSIONS

B Sage Brush Rehearsals

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 22, AND 29, 10:30 AM,
IN STEINMAN HALL

Come and enjoy the toe-tapping music of Sage Brush
as they rehearse live in Steinman Hall. All residents
are welcome to drop in and enjoy the music.

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you need
transportation.

B Lancaster Stormers Game in the Skybox

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, DEPARTING FROM
THE WOODS LOBBY AT 5:00 PM AND THE
FOUNDERS LOBBY AT 5:05 PM

Take Me Out to the Ballgame! Join us for a Lancaster
Stormers Game in the Skybox and enjoy the action
in style and comfort. Pulled Pork and Grilled Sausage
buffet dinner included. A great chance to meet other
residents and have fun.

Cost is $32 and includes transportation, skybox admission
for the game and buffet.

Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

ll ] il 7
B Hiking with Jennifer —
Lebanon Valley Rail Trail
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, DEPARTING FROM THE
WOODS LOBBY AT 10:00 AM AND THE
FOUNDERS LOBBY AT 10:05 AM
The Lebanon Valley Rail Trail offers a scenic route
through Mount Gretna. Join Jennifer for a hike along
the trail, followed by lunch at the Colebrook Tavern.

Cost is $24 and includes transportation, a fun hike, and lunch.
Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

B Table of 10 — Johnny’s Bar Steakhouse
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 11, AND 18,
DEPARTING FROM WOODS LOBBY AT 4:30 PM
Enjoy fine dining and small group conversation,
without the driving! This month, we head to Johnny's
Bar and Steakhouse, where tradition meets taste in a
setting that feels both familiar and exceptional. Their
carefully curated menu brings together the best of a
classic steakhouse experience, featuring expertly
prepared steaks from the finest cuts of beef and
other chicken and seafood specialties.

Cost is $3 for transportation. Meal cost is on your own.
Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

B Resident-Wide Yard Sale

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM
(RAIN DATE: SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13)

Join us for a community-wide yard sale! There is still
time to register and participate. This is a self-set-up
event, feel free to enlist the help of family and
grandchildren. Not planning to participate, yet have
stuff to get rid of? The Lamplighters will gladly
accept Yard Sale donations from anyone who would
like to contribute. Donation Drop-Off is on Friday,
September 5, to Jeanne.

Registration is necessary. Register with Jeanne and call
with any questions.
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EVENTS & EXCURSIONS

B Jeff Krick Jr, Elvis Tribute Artist

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2:30 PM, STEINMAN HALL
Join us for an unforgettable performance by Jeff
Krick Jr., one of the top Elvis tribute artists in the
country! With his striking resemblance, powerful
vocals, and dynamic stage presence, Jeff brings the
King of Rock 'n" Roll back to life. Enjoy all your
favorite Elvis hits in a high-energy, crowd-pleasing
show that captures the spirit and style of Elvis
Presley himself.

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you
need transportation.

B Comedy Club Monthly Meeting
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 1:00 PM,
ZINZENDORF ROOM

Come join the Comedy Club! We meet on the first
Monday of each month in the Founders Gathering
Place. Laughter guaranteed, everyone is welcome.
(Date change due to the Labor Day holiday.)

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you
need transportation.
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Il MMC Herb and Garden Society trip to
Terrain in Glen Mills

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, DEPARTING FROM
THE WOODS LOBBY AT 10:00 AM

Their flagship location, Terrain at Styer's, opened in
2008. The historic John Franklin Styer’s nursery, a
garden landmark (est. in 1890) known for its
innovation in peonies and mushrooms, was the
perfect place to reinvent the American garden
center. Inside you'll find our home store filled with
nature-inspired décor, candles and lighting,
seasonal packaged foods, gifts, and garden gear.
Adjacent is the greenhouse with a lush assortment
of indoor plants and containers, as well as a station
for custom plantings by their Design Services team.
Outside, the nursery is filled with locally sourced
plants, outdoor containers and gardening essentials,
as well as outdoor furniture and fire pits. Before,
after, or during your shopping, enjoy lunch in their
onsite restaurant.

There is no cost for this event. Lunch is on your own.
Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

B Digital Literacy with Justine —

Everyday Technology

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2:00 PM,
STEINMAN HALL

Justine Prestifilippo, Digital Services and Outreach
Librarian from the Lititz Public Library, will join us for
some "Everyday Technology!” Feel free to bring your
devices for some hands-on assistance.

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you
need transportation.

B American Quilter’s Society Quilt Show —
Spooky Nook Sports Complex

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, DEPARTING FROM
THE WOODS LOBBY AT 9:00 AM

Join us for a fabulous day filled with creativity, color,
and craftsmanship at AQS QuiltWeek - Lancaster!
Explore breathtaking quilt exhibits, shop from
top-notch vendors, attend inspiring demonstrations,
and connect with fellow quilting enthusiasts from
near and far.

Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

B Gettysburg Dine Around - Elite Coach
Trip (This trip is Sold Out)

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, DEPARTING AT 9:30 AM
FROM THE WOODS LOBBY.

Join us for a delightful Gettysburg Dine-Around
Tour! We'll begin the day with soup and salad at
the historic Altland House, then enjoy a delicious
entrée at the charming Dobbin House Tavern, a
beautifully restored 1776 stone home. Afterward,
we will take a guided two-hour tour of the
Gettysburg Battlefield with a Licensed Battlefield
Guide. We'll end the day with a sweet treat at a
local ice cream shop. Round-trip transportation, all
meals, and gratuities are included.

B Jeanne’s Brainy Shenanigans

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 10:30 AM,

FIRESIDE LOUNGE

Get ready for a whirlwind of laughs and brainpower!
Join Jeanne for a lively mix of trivia, “would you
rather” and all kinds of fun and quirky brain games.
It's the perfect way to stretch your mind, share some
laughs, and enjoy time with fellow residents. No
pressure—just pure shenanigans!

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you
need transportation.

B Movie Matinee “Unstoppable” with Lunch
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 12:30 PM,

STEINMAN HALL

Join us for an exciting Movie Matinee featuring
Unstoppable, a high-stakes thriller inspired by true
events! Enjoy great company, a thrilling film, and a
delicious lunch—all in one relaxing afternoon. Lunch
will be warm ham & cheese sliders, coleslaw, cookie
and beverage.

Cost is $8 for lunch, movie is complimentary. Movie

sponsored by MMC Silver Tender Train Club. Registration
is required for lunch, register with Michele.

B Inspiration! An Evening with
Perfect Harmony

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 6:30 PM,

STEINMAN HALL

Join us for a heartwarming musical experience
featuring Perfect Harmony — a vocal group rooted in
Lancaster, Pennsylvania. Known for their signature
blend of voices and heartfelt performances, Perfect
Harmony delivers original musical programming
designed to uplift and inspire. Touring year-round
throughout Central Pennsylvania and across the
Mid-Atlantic region, Perfect Harmony brings joy,
harmony, and connection wherever they perform.
Come be inspired by the power of music!

Registration is not necessary. Shuttle transportation from
the Woods Lobby at 6:00 pm.
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VeV EVENTS & EXCURSIONS

B Lancaster Conservancy Meadow

Exploration Walk at Clark Nature Preserve
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, DEPARTING FROM THE
WOODS LOBBY AT 9:00 AM AND THE FOUNDERS
LOBBY AT 9:05 AM

Join us for a refreshing and inspiring walk through
the beautiful meadows of Clark Nature Preserve,
hosted by the Lancaster Conservancy. Explore
vibrant wildflowers, buzzing pollinators, and
sweeping scenic views in one of Lancaster County’s
most treasured natural spaces. Whether you're a
nature lover, photographer, or just looking for a
peaceful outing—this walk offers something for
everyone! Come connect with nature, learn about
local conservation efforts, and enjoy the beauty of
Lancaster’s preserved lands.

Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

B Fulton Theater — Driving Miss Daisy
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1:00 PM, SHUTTLE
DEPARTS FROM THE WOODS LOBBY.

A warm-hearted, humorous, and affecting study of
the unlikely relationship between an aging,
crotchety white Southern lady, and a proud, soft-
spoken black man. A long-running, Pulitzer-winning,
Off-Broadway success and an Academy Award-
winning film.

Shuttle service for season tickets only.

Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.
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B Town Hall Meeting with
Lititz Borough Council
Representative Jerry Meck
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17,
2:00 PM, STEINMAN HALL
Join us for an informative and
engaging Town Hall meeting
featuring Jerry Meck, your Lititz
Borough Council Representative. This is a great
opportunity to: ask questions about community
issues, share your thoughts and concerns, and learn
about upcoming projects and initiatives in Lititz. Let
your voice be heard and stay connected with what's
happening in our town!

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you
need transportation.

B Contemporary Issues Program —

Dr. Andrew Barnes

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2:00 PM, STEINMAN HALL
Please note, in person program only. No ZOOM, no
recording. Dr. Andrew Barnes, President of
Pennsylvania College of Art and Design Join us for a
thought-provoking session in our Contemporary
Issues Program as we welcome Dr. Andrew Barnes,
President of the Pennsylvania College of Art and
Design. Dr. Barnes will share his insights on the
evolving role of arts education, creative thinking, and
the impact of design in today’s world. Don't miss this
opportunity to engage with one of the region’s
leading voices in art and education.

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you
need transportation.

B Aging Well Program — Navigating Care
Services at MMC - Featuring Virginia Boyle
& Jillian Clark

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 10:00 AM,

STEINMAN HALL

Join us for an informative and compassionate
conversation about the aging process and the many
care services available at Moravian Manor
Communities. Virginia Boyle and Jillian Clark will
guide us through the options, support systems, and
important steps to consider as we or our loved ones
navigate the journey of aging. Come hear practical
advice, thoughtful insights, and ask your questions
in a supportive and understanding environment.

Registration is not necessary. Contact Michele if you need
transportation.

B Engaging
Community Dinner -
Holly Robinson Peete
SEPTEMBER 24,

ENGAGING COMMUNITY
DINNER

o 1Y
(MR LA

B Ephrata Cloister Tour with Lunch at
Udder Choice

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, DEPARTING FROM
THE WOODS LOBBY AT 9:40 AM AND THE
FOUNDERS LOBBY AT 9:45 AM

Come and enjoy a fascinating guided tour of the
historic Ephrata Cloister, one of Pennsylvania’s most
unique and well-preserved religious communities.
After the tour, savor a delicious lunch at Udder Choice,
a local favorite known for its fresh, flavorful dishes. Join
us for a day of history, culture, and great food!

Cost is $10 and includes transportation, tour, tip. Lunch on
your own.

Registration is necessary. Register with Michele.

M Penn Cinema -
“Downton Abbey”
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25,
DEPARTING FROM THE
WOODS APARTMENT
BUILDING AT 9:25 AM AND
THE FOUNDERS CAMPUS
LOBBY AT 9:30 AM.

We take over Penn Cinema for
Downton Abbey!

Cost is $8 per person.

B Navigating Medicare Open Enrollment
with Lititz Apothecary

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 10:00 AM,

STEINMAN HALL

Join us for an informative session to help you
understand the ins and outs of Medicare Open
Enrollment. Experts from Lititz Apothecary will guide
you through the process, answer your questions,
and provide tips to make the best choices for your
healthcare coverage. Don't miss this important
opportunity to get expert advice and peace of mind
for your Medicare decisions!

LET'S GET

COVID ¢ RSV ¢ FLU

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10, 8AM-3PM,
ZINZENDORF ROOM

Protect yourself and others —
all three vaccines will be available!
Scan the QR code to sign up today!

Need help signing up?
Jeanne Griffith will be available:

Gallery Café - Wednesday, September 3
10:00-11:00 AM

Fireside Lounge - Tuesday, September 9
10:00-11:00 AM

Or contact Jeanne directly:
717-625-6002 | jeanneg@moravianmanor.org

She'll be happy to help at your convenience!
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B Lamplighter’s Corner

Zook's Pies Fundraiser

The Lamplighter’s will be selling Zook's pies! Orders can be placed
from August 25 through September 2, and pies will be available
for pickup on September 17. As in previous years, we're offering:

¢ Chicken pies: $5.75 each
* Beef pies: $6.00 each
* Vegetable pies: $5.50 each

e Apple dumplings: $3.25 each

Don't miss out—place your order while supplies last!

Thanks for Supporting the Issac’s Fundraiser!!
The results are in from the Isaac’s Fundraiser — the Lamplighter's earned a profit of $228.53. We appreciate
everyone who participated and helped make it a success!

Lemon Street Boutique is back and better than ever! Recently
refreshed, the shop offers a selection of jewelry, purses, clothing,
both brand new and gently loved. Candy and cards too!

Lemon Street Boutique Reopens with Style and Charm < g 7{

The updated space creates a warm, welcoming environment for
browsing and discovering your next favorite find. Come visit us
Monday through Saturday 11:00 am - 1:00 pm and see what's
new at Lemon Street Boutique —where fashion meets community.

Be sure to check out September’s book
display on the library table, titled “Fall” Into
Reading, featuring fall favorites.

A new book is being added to the local
section. Historical View of Lititz is a
fascinating photographic collection of
scenes of Lititz, compiled by Charlene
Mearig Van Brookhoven.

Everyday Technology is the topic of
September’s Digital Literacy presentation
with Justine. These presentations, brought
to us by Lititz Public Library Outreach, are
proving to be popular and informative. Consider attending one that
interests you.

Library

CORNER

Through donations and purchases, we have been adding new titles to
the library collection. Thank you all for your ongoing book donations.
Donations received over the summer have translated into good
shopping opportunities at the November book sale!
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COMING SOON!

Registration for “Coming Soon" events
will be available September 15.

OCTOBER 9
Book Club Tea

OCTOBER 9

New Horizon’s Jazz Band

OCTOBER 10
Flu COVID & RSV Immunization Clinic

OCTOBER 13
The Rise and Fall of the PA Railroad

OCTOBER 14
Guided Walk for Fall Foliage in Welsh Mountain

OCTOBER 16
Pearl Buck National Heritage Historic Landmark

OCTOBER 17

Beer Bunch Lunch at Victory Brewing Company

OCTOBER 20
“The Man Who Knew Too Much”
Movie Matinee and Lunch

OCTOBER 21
Hiking with Jennifer

OCTOBER 22
The Clinic for Special Children - Tour

OCTOBER 23
Quilter Work Day

OCTOBER 23
Elite coach Trip to Jim Thorpe (SOLD OUT)

OCTOBER 23

Pat Kocen Vocals with Guitar

OCTOBER 30
Wolf Sanctuary Tour

OFFERINGS

B FOUNDERS CAMPUS
MCCLOUD CAMPUS CENTER
Gallery Café

Open for Breakfast & Lunch
Monday - Friday 7:30 am -2:30 pm

Saturday 7:30 am - 2:00 pm
Sunday Continental
Breakfast 7:30-10:00 am

Call Ahead To Go Orders: 717-625-6358

Gallery Café

Open for Dinner

Monday - Friday 4:30 pm
last seating at 6:45 pm

Reservations and Call Ahead

To Go Orders: 717-625-7616

CONTACT THE DINING TEAM:
Bill Zimnoch 717-625-6118
Terry Wilson 717-625-6133
Grace White 717-625-6117

B WARWICK WOODLANDS CAMPUS
OAKS CAMPUS CENTER

The Owl's Nest Restaurant & Sippery
Open for Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner
717-626-3559

Monday - Friday 7:30 am - 8:00 pm
Saturday Closed

Sunday Closed

CONTACT THE DINING TEAM:
Joni Cromer 717-625-6775
Tim Miller 717-625-6776

SEPTEMBER 2025 | 11



PURSUITS AT MMC!

THE ARTS FITNESS & MIND
Comedy Club WELLNESS Book Clubs
Embroidering, Bike Riding Life Writing Group
Knitting & Gabbing Chair Yoga
Painting Country Line Dancing  oUTDOORS
Pins and Needles Exercise with Steve Bocce
SEPTEMBER Quilters & Sewers Golf Group Bird Watching
2 Roberta Machalek SAGES - Orchestra &  LGH Lab Service Corn INee
3 Dennis Furl i . .
i S::r’;: BZ:N‘;""an MUS'C Groups Low Vision Support Gardening Club
Bob Filmore Silver Tenders Creuz Putting Green
Model Railroad ditati 9
Josh Stroup MeeliEiden: Shuffleboard
LeSIk\JNagnehr . Wood Carving SEETAL
6 Wilbur Richardson
9 Trudie Centini Woodshop GAMES Happy Hour
Kathy Listerman Bridge, Duplicate Movi
Anna Moore CULINARY Bridge, Non- ovies
11 Elaine Bell Beer Bunch Duplicate Musical
Ruth Spade o P Entertainment
Barbara Stump Dhml\r;Vg R;gund BUNCO
12 Dick Banks the VWor Corn Hole
Ann Hostetter Herb and Garden Hand. Knee & SPIRITUAL
14 Sarbar\z/aVVi(rjgil Society Foot ICard Game Catholic Mass
erne vveilaman H
- o e Hand and Foot Grief Support Group

16 Marcia Lefever
17 Ann Cohen

Sharyn Garrett
Peg lvey
Norm Wangman

COMMITTEES
Art

Community Life
Culinary Council

Card Game

Ladies Right on
Cue

Mahjong

Ladies Bible Study

Men'’s Bible Study &
Breakfast

Mid-Week Vespers

18 Mary Ann Frontz Exploring the Manipulation Card Weekly Vespers
Twila Miller Performing Arts Game
19 Larry Spangler Lamplighter's Poker TRIPS
22 Sally Doane Auxili Men’s Pool .
Joe Moore .UXI iary 'en s Poo Coach Bus Day Trips
Roger Moyer Library Pinochle Local Arts
23 Norma Griswold Resident Council Local Cultural
24 Bob Seitz Social
25 Bonnie Drescher
Walt Stump
26 Ed Ivey
27 Frank Coho COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Nancy Shimer
John. Sigler Day Time Committee Location
gg Ruthie Mcllvenna 1st Thursday, September4  10:00am  Resident Council Zinzendorf
Joan Keenen
Betsy Teschner 2nd Tuesday, September9  9:30am  Culinary Council Hall of Fame
2nd Thursday, September 11 10:00am  Lamplighter's Hall of Fame
W@&ﬂm& 3rd Friday, September 19 9:00am  Social Committee Fire Side Lounge
3rd Friday, September 19 1:00pm  Library Committee Gathering Place

NEW RESIDENTS

As Needed Art Committee Fire Side Lounge

Barry and Pam Emich

04 Osprey St. 4th Monday, September 22 9:00 am Community Life Comittee Hall of Fame




